

Together (COLORING CONTEST)

OFFICIAL RULES & REGULATIONS

CONTEST. To enter the **Together Coloring Contest** ("Coloring Contest"), Print the picture from our website: https://morgansmagical.com/coloring-contest. Color the image, and email it to Morgan's Magical Media, at: sales@morgansmagical.com before January 31, 2025. Any entries received after January 31, 2025, will not be eligible.

HOW TO ENTER. NO PURCHASE NECESSARY. Entrants submit a coloring book picture from our web address: https://morgansmagical.com/coloring-contest. Only official illustrations from the Morgan's Magical Media web address are eligible for entry. Entrants may only enter the contest once.

ELIGIBILITY. This contest is open to all children from 4 to 8 years of age. Employees, officers, and directors of Morgan's Magical Media, and its divisions, subsidiary companies, any of its agents and advertising agencies, any of the immediate family (spouse, mother, father, sister, brother, daughter, or son, regardless of where they live) or members of their same households (whether related or not) of such employees, officers and directors are not eligible. By entering this Contest, Entrants agree to these RULES and to the decisions of Morgan's Magical Media and to the Contest judging organization, which are final and binding in all respects. THIS CONTEST IS VOID WHERE PROHIBITED OR RESTRICTED BY LAW. All federal, state, and local laws and regulations apply.

PRIZES. One (1) Grand Prize Winner (The "Grand Prize Winner") will be chosen from among all the eligible entrants. The Winner will receive the following: A two-hundred-and-fifty-dollar check (\$250.00) from Morgan's Magical Media. Additional prizes may be added depending on sponsorships that may be secured before the conclusion of the contest.

SELECTION OF WINNER. The Winner will be selected by the public through a voting process that will be located at: https://morgansmagical.com/coloring-contest. The winner will be notified on or about March 1, 2025. No substitutions of the prize is permitted. The prize will be awarded. The odds of winning depend on the number of Qualified Entrants in the Contest. The winner will be posted on the website at the completion of the contest.

CONDITIONS. Entrants release Morgan's Magical Media and its respective divisions, affiliates, officers, directors, subsidiaries, agents, employees, and all others associated with Morgan's Magical Media against any liability concerning or in any way arising from the Contest and the awarding and use of the prize. The winner will be responsible for any applicable federal, state, and local taxes associated with this Contest.

CONDUCT. By entering the Contest, Entrants agree to be bound by these RULES. The RULES will be posted at http://www.treestory.com throughout the Contest. ANY ATTEMPT BY AN ENTRANT OR ANY OTHER INDIVIDUAL TO DELIBERATELY DAMAGE ANY INTERNET SITE OR UNDERMINE THE LEGITIMATE OPERATION OF THE CONTEST IS A VIOLATION OF CRIMINAL AND CIVIL LAWS. IF SUCH AN ATTEMPT IS MADE, MORGAN'S MAGICAL MEDIA RESERVES THE RIGHT TO SEEK DAMAGES FROM ANY SUCH PERSON TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW.

LIMITATIONS OF LIABILITY. If, for any reason, the Contest is not capable of running as planned because of infection by computer virus, worms, bugs, tampering, unauthorized intervention, fraud, technical failures, or any other causes which, in the sole opinion of Morgan's Magical Media could corrupt or affect the administration, security, fairness, integrity or proper conduct of this Contest, Morgan's Magical Media reserves the right at its sole discretion to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend this Contest and select the Winner from other means. IN NO EVEN WILL MORGAN'S MAGICAL MEDIA, ITS ADVERTISING OR PROMOTION AGENCIES OR THEIR RESPECTIVE OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, EMPLOYEES, REPRESENTATIVES AND AGENTS, BE RESPONSIBLE OR LIABLE FOR ANY DAMAGES OR DAMAGES ARISING OUT OF YOUR ACCESS TO AND USE OF INTERNET SITE https://morgansmagical.com/coloring-contest OR THE DOWNLOADING FROM, UPLOADING TO AND/OR PRINTING MATERIAL FROM SAID SITE WITHOUT LIMITING THE FOREGOING, EVERYTHING ON THIS SITE IS PROVIDED "AS IS" WITHOUT WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR NON-INFRINGEMENT. SOME JURISDICTIONS MAY NOT ALLOW THE LIMITATIONS OR EXCLUSION OF LIABILITY FOR INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES OR EXCLUSION OF IMPLIED WARRANTIES SO SOME OF THE ABOVE LIMITATIONS OR EXCLUSIONS MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU. CHECK YOUR LOCAL LAWS FOR ANY RESTRICTIONS OR LIMITATIONS REGARDING THESE LIMITATIONS OR EXCLUSIONS.

DISPUTES. As a condition of participating in this Contest, the Entrant agrees that any disputes that cannot be resolved between parties, and causes of action arising out of or connected with this Contest, shall be resolved individually, without resort to any form of class action, exclusively, before a court located in the State of Maryland having competent jurisdiction, which Court shall apply the laws of the State of Maryland without regard for doctrines of Conflict of law. Further, in any such dispute, under no circumstance will Entrant be permitted to obtain awards for, and hereby waives all rights to claim punitive, incidental or consequential damages, or any other damages, including attorneys' fees, other than Entrant's actual out-of-pocket expenses (i.e., costs associated with entering this Contest), and Entrant further waives all rights to have damages multiplied or increased.